© Copyright Hexcel Corporation
™ CR-PAA and Rigicell are a trademark of Hexcel Corporation, Stamford, Connecticut.
® CR III, HexWeb, Hexcel and the Hexcel logo are registered trademarks of Hexcel Corporation, Stamford, Connecticut.
Product Data
HexWeb® Rigicell™
Corrosion Resistant
Aluminum Corrugated Honeycomb
Description

adhesive prior to insertion.
HexWeb® Rigicell™ Product Data
Type Designation
Hexcel HexWeb® Rigicell™ honeycomb is designated as follows:
Material – Coating – Cell Size – Alloy – Foil Thickness – Density – Configuration
Example:
CR-PAA™ – 1/8 – 2 – .006 – 22.1 – STD
Where:
CR-PAA™ – is phospohoric acid anodized corrosion resistant coating
(CR III for CR III corrosion resistant coating;
CRV for CRV corrosion resistant coating)
1/8 – is the cell size in inches
2 – is the alloy of aluminum used (2 = 5052; 6 = 5056)
.006   – is the foil thickness in inches
22.1 – is the nominal density in pounds per cubic foot
STD – standard hexagonal cell configuration
Configurations
STD = Standard corrugated core
R1 = Reinforced (interleaf) every other ribbon, non-staggered
R2 = Reinforced (interleaf) every ribbon, non staggered
2R2 = Corrugated double lap, reinforced (interleaf) every ribbon, non staggered
R2S = Reinforced (interleaf) every ribbon, staggered
2R2S = Corrugated double lap, reinforced (intereleaf) every ribbon staggered
2RSDG = Reinforced (interleaf) every ribbon, staggered, different guage interleaf every ribbon, staggered gauges of reinforcement layers
RF = Roll formable
Coatings
HexWeb® Rigicell™ corrosion resistant aluminum corrugated honeycomb is available with three types of corrosion resistant coating. These
coatings are CR III, CRV, and phosphoric acid anodized (CR-PAA™). CR III is an organo-metallic polymer coating that offers
protection for aluminum honeycomb exposed to corrosive environments. CR III corrosion resistant treatment meets the requirements of
Military Specification MIL-C-7438G. CR-PAA™ offers superior protection in extreme salt spray corrosive environments.
Corrosion Resistant Aluminum Corrugated Honeycomb
Crush Strengths
Crush strengths other than those listed are possible by altering the aluminum foil gauge and reinforcement layers. Average crush
strengths are typically within ± 15%. Tolerance of ± 10% or closer may be specially ordered.
Precrushing
Precrushed HexWeb® Rigicell™ is available for energy absorption applications. Precrushing the honeycomb eliminates the initial peak
crush stress by initiating intercellular buckling.
Custom Processing
Hexcel aluminum corrugated honeycomb can be provided machined, formed to various shapes, or with bonded top and bottom plates
to meet specific customer specifications. Contact the nearest Hexcel Sales Office for additional information.
Standard, Maximum, and Minimum Block Sizes
The standard HexWeb® Rigicell™ corrosion resistant aluminum corrugated honeycomb block size is:
L 96 in. + 4 in. – 0 in. W 24 in. + 1 in. – 0 in. T 10 in.
The maximum size HexWeb® Rigicell™ corrosion resistant aluminum corrugated honeycomb block sizes that can be built are:
for CR III and CR-PAA™ coatings:
L 140 in. W 38 in. T 12 in.
for CR V:
L 110 in. W 38 in. T 12 in.
The smallest size HexWeb® Rigicell™ corrosion resistant aluminum corrugated honeycomb block that can be built practically is:
L 36 in. W 12 in. T 12 in.
Thickness Tolerances